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Family of a CMSD Fully Non-Integrated Remote Student: 
 
 
The 2020-2021 Ohio’s State Test (OST) is rapidly approaching and, once again, we are looking 
forward to providing safe transportation service for your child/children to and from school. 
 
Below are the details for your student’s OST tests. First, please review the testing date by 
grade chart below to see the two or three dates that your student will test: 
 

Dates by Grade  Date #1 Date #2 Date #3 

Grade 3 Monday, April 26, 2021 Tuesday, April 27, 2021 
 

Grade 4 Monday, April 26, 2021 Tuesday, April 27, 2021 
 

Grade 5 Tuesday, April 20, 2021 Thursday, April 22, 2021 Friday, April 23, 2021 

Grade 6 Friday, April 16, 2021 Monday, April 19, 2021 
 

Grade 7 Thursday, April 8, 2021 Friday, April 9, 2021 
 

Grade 8 Monday, April 12, 2021 Tuesday, April 13, 2021 Thursday, April 15, 2021 

 

Next, all bus routes have been mailed out directly to homes with the school bus pickup and 
drop off for your student in the USPS. If you did not receive a letter with your students route, 

please contact the CMSD transportation office at: 838-4BUS(4287) – Dispatch  
 
Students will test at the East Professional Center - 1349 East 79th Street Cleveland, OH 44103. 
They will test between 10AM to 1PM on their assigned dates.  
 
ITEMS REQUIRED ON TESTING DAY 
 
Bring the CMSD-issued computer device each testing day 
Students are required to bring their fully-charged CMSD computer each of the days they 
are scheduled to test. Please be sure to charge the device each night before testing.  
 
Face Covering / Mask 
CMSD requires that all examinees bring and wear a mask or face covering to prevent the 
spread of Coronavirus. Students will be prohibited from entering the testing facility 
without a face covering or a mask. 
 
Grab and Go Lunch will be provided 
Students may eat in a designated area on their break or prior to departure from the 
testing facility. 
 
If you have questions about these tests or practice resources please contact your child’s 
Remote Learning Administrators: neo@clevelandmetroschools.org . Thank you for your 
support of the Cleveland Metropolitan School District as we continue to serve your needs. 
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